	01-16-2	003	<i>THEET</i>	U.S. DEPT. OF COMM Patent and Tradema	MERCE
Office	01-10-2	000			
			Y		<u>م</u>
TS01-276			-		18.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1023399	967	original docu	ments or copy thereof.	<u> - స</u> ్టాల్
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				iving party(ies):	<u> </u>
1. Manie of conveying party(les).		2. Name and ad		iving party(ies).	201
					. <u>5</u>
SAN-DE TZU, ANTHONY YEN, CH	UNG HSING		an Semicon	ductor Manufactur	ing 7
CHANG, CHEN-HAO HSIEH	1-1	<u>Company</u>			
01/09/	09				
		Internal Addr	ess:		
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes No	p			
		Street Addres	c.		
3. Nature of conveyance		121 Park Av			
X Assignment Merger		Science-Base			
		City: Hsin-		Zip:	
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	Country: T	aiwan, K.O.	ι.	
		1			
other					
		ļ			
Execution Date: <u>1/31/02</u>			e(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes	s X
4 Application symphon(s) on actant sympl	h an(-).	<u>' No</u>			······
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	n, the execution d	ate of the an	nlication is:	
<u>1/31/02,2/11/02,3/17/02,5/24/02</u>				prior is:	
A. Patent Application No(s)		<u>B. P</u>	atent No.(s)		
			7		
Add	litional numbers attache	d? Yes X	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence -	6. Total no. of a	pplications a	nd patents involved:	<u>. 1</u>
concerning document should be maile	d:				
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
		<u> </u>	· ·		
		Enclose	d		
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENI	IF	V Author	ized to be ch	arged to deposit acc	+
Sheet Address. LU DAVID AVEN	r			migra to achostrace	.
	/ 7ID 40000	8 .Deposit acco	unt number	19-0033	
City: POLIGHKEEPSIE State: NN	T 71P 17603		uni nunivçi.		
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: N	ZIP: <u></u>			ae if paving by denosit	account)
	DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate		ige if paying by deposit	account)
/2003 TDIAZ1 00000115 190033 10339186		(Attach duplicate		ige if paying by deposit	account)
		(Attach duplicate		ige if paying by deposit	account)
/2003 TDIAZ1 00000115 190033 10339186 :80 <u>21 40.00 CH</u>		(Attach duplicate		ige if paying by deposit	account)
/2003 TDIAZ1 00000115 190033 10339186 :80 <u>21 40.00 CH</u> 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate) HIS SPACE	copy of this pa		
V2003 TDIAZ1 00000115 190033 10339186 :8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature . 70 the best of my knowledge and belief	DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate) HIS SPACE	copy of this pa		
/2003 TDIAZ1 00000115 190033 10339186 :80 <u>21 40.00 CH</u> 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate) HIS SPACE	copy of this pa		
 V2003 TDIAZ1 00000115 190033 10339186 28021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature . To the best of my knowledge and believed of the original document 	DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate) HIS SPACE	copy of this pa	y attached copy is a	
 V2003 TDIAZ1 00000115 190033 10339186 28021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature . To the best of my knowledge and believed of the original document STEPHEN B. ACKERM. 	DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate) HIS SPACE	copy of this pa	y attached copy is a 1/9/03	
 V2003 TDIAZ1 00000115 190033 10339186 28021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature . To the best of my knowledge and believed of the original document 	DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate) HIS SPACE	copy of this pa	y attached copy is a	
 V2003 TDIAZ1 00000115 190033 10339186 28021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature . To the best of my knowledge and believed of the original document STEPHEN B. ACKERM. 	DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate) HIS SPACE	copy of this pa	y attached copy is a 1/9/03	
22003 TDIAZ1 00000115 190033 10339186 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature . To the best of my knowledge and believed of the original document STEPHEN B. ACKERM.	DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate) HIS SPACE	copy of this pa	y attached copy is a 1/9/03	

. .

REEL: 013652 FRAME: 0551

For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For X Application or U.S. Patent
By X Inventor(\$) or Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

SAN-DE TZU	ANTHONY YEN
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
San De 720	9320 COLBERG DRIVE
Address L	Address
No 2. Alley 12. Lane 72 Sec 2.	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78749, U.S.A
Jinshen S. Rd. Tuipui Teiman	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Nationality Republic of China	Nationality
CHUNG-HSING CHANG	CHEN-HAO HSIEH
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	ype or print name of ASSIGNOR
	Chlan Chas Its; eh.
Address (HSINg Change	Address
NO.15, Caneloo, Pu-Ding Rd.	No 5. Stringos Lama, Daying
Hsin-Chu, Taiwan	sevent, Prigchen Gity ROC
Nationality Republic of China	
ASSIGNEE:	Republic of Chine.
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing C	Co. Ltd.
121 Park Ave. 3	
Science-Based Industrial Park	
Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	

Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

x the entire right, title and interest

an undivided _____ percent (___%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)

 x
 and in all foreign countries

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

New Process Flow And Pellicle Type For 157 NM Mask Making

PATENT REEL: 013652 FRAME: 0552

and which is found in

(a)		U.S. patent application executed on e		, , , 1
(b)	X	U.S. patent application executed on	1/31/02,2/11/02, 3/17/	02 4 5 24 02
(C)		U.S. application serial no.	· · · · · ·	_ filed on
(d)		U.S. patent no.	issued	
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is a	ulso being assigned)
(e)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a	foreign country, including	the right to clam prio

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this

. 2 مهر ____ (Date of signing)

WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime their evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization of Logalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 01/09/2003